FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

M&G- 13975.000	000001		
To the Commissio	oner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	mached original documents or	copy thereof.
	conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1-1, Mir	Motor Co., Ltd. nami-Aoyama 2-chome, ·ku, Tokyo		Amerigon, Inc. 5462 Irwindale Avenue, Irwindale, CA 91706-2058 United States of America
Additional name((s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No	Additional name(s) & address(es) strached? 🗀 Yes 🗵 No
 Nature o Ass 	of conveyance: signment		
Execution D	Date: September 19, 2002		
4. Applicat	tion number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this do	ocument is being filed together with	a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent A	application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
		Additional numbers attacl	5,924,766 6,079,485
5. Name ar	nd address of party to whom corresp		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
document sl Name: Address:	Curtis B. Hamre Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OPPICE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Stateme	nτ and signature:		
	est of my knowledge and belief, the document.	foregoing informatio	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Curtis B. Ha			October 15, 2002
Name of Pe	rson Signing	Si	ignature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document
		Do not detach t	this portion
Mail docu	ments to be recorded with required cover she		nments nd Trademark Office
			being transmitted vierfacsimile to the U.S. Patent and TrademarkOffice
703.306.5995	5 on October 15, 2002.		By: Nicole Landree
Public burden	reporting for this sample cover sheet is estim	ated to average about 30 m	inutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document
			Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademan

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

FROM-Merchant & Gould

5-02

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Honda Motor Co., Ltd. ("Honda"), a Japanese company located at 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is the owner of certain rights, titles, and interests for the following U.S. Issued Patents:

Patent Number 5,924,766 6,079,485	<u>Issue Date</u> July 20, 1999 June 27, 2000	<u>Title</u> Temperature Conditioner for Vehicle Seat Vehicle air-conditioning system with seat heating and cooling
6,079,485	June 27, 2000	
6,079,465)tme 27, 2000	device

which rights, titles, and interests were originally obtained by assignment from Hidenori Esaki, Tomohide Kudo, Takeshi Shiba (5,924,766 and 6,079,485 patents) and David Noles (5,924,766 patent).

AND WHEREAS, Amerigon, Inc., a California corporation, located at 5462 Irwindale Avenue, Irwindale, CA 91706-2058 ("Amerigon") is desirous of acquiring a joint, equal, and undivided interest in and to the above-mentioned Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with its obligations in an agreement entered into with Amerigon on or about June 2001, Honda hereby assigns to Amerigon Inc., of said rights an undivided one-half right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned Patents and any corresponding reissues, renewals, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, provisionals, divisionals, and foreign counterparts of the Patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 19th day of September , 2002.

	HONDA MOTOR CO. LTD.
	Ву:
	Name Printed: Takeo Fukui Senior Managing and Title: Representative Director
	Date: September 19, 2002
STATE OF TOKYO ss.	
COUNTY OF JAPAN j	
On Sept. 19,2002, before me, Notary for Mr. Takeo Fukui personally known to evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed	me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
that he executed the same in he authorized capacity(ies), and to or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, execute	hat by he signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]	Notary Signature
	MOTOHARU FURUKAWA
HONDA US PATENT ASSIGNMENT.DOC	

5-2-1 Kojimachi, Chiyodark Tokyo,Japan

REEL: 013169 FRAME: 0377





14 年登簿第 2092 号

認

証

嘱 託 人 本田技研工業株式会社(本店 東京都港区南青山2丁目1番1号) 代表取締役 福井威夫は、日本国法に基づいて設立された同会社を代表し、その 権限に基づき本公証人の面前で添付証書に署名した。

よって、これを認証する。

平成 14 年 9 月 1 9 日、 本公証人役場において

東京都千代田区麴町5丁目2番地1

東京法務局所属

公 誑 人



訂正

叩月

上記署名は、東京法務局所属公証人の署名に相違ないものであり、かつ、その押印は、真実のものであることを証明する。

平成 14 年 9 月 1 9 日

東京法務局長

寶 金 敏 明

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the signature affixed above has been provided by Notary, duly authorized by the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau and that the Official Seal appearing on the same is genuine.

Date 19th September, 2002

Toshiaki HOUKIN. Director of the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

PATENT

REEL: 013169 FRAME: 0378

APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Country: JAPAN

This public document

- has been signed by Toshiaki HOUKIN
- 3. acting in the capacity of Director of the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of

Certified

5. at Tokyo

6.19th September, 2002

- 7. by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs
- 8. 02 N9 018887
- 9. Seal/stamp:

10. Signature:

Shinichi HAGIWARA

For the Minister for Foreign Affairs

02:53PM

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

M&G- 13975,00000001 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ics): Name of conveying party(ies): Honda Motor Co., Ltd. David NOLES (May 2, 2002) 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?

Yes
No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: See above 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,927,766 Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: Total fce (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Curtis B. Hamre Name: Enclosed Merchant & Gould P.C. Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Curtis B. Hamre October 15, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.6: The undersign certify that this paper is being transmitted via facsimile to the U.S. Patent and TrademarkOffice to 703.306.5995 on October 15, 2002.

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Nicolc Landree

02:54PM FROM-Merchant & Gould

Patent No.: 5,924,766

Issue Date: July 20, 1999

PATENT

Client Code: Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David Noles, a US citizen, residing at 232 39th Street, Manhattan Beach, CA 90266, has jointly with Hidenori Esaki, Tomohide Kudo, and Takeshi Shiba, invented certain new and useful improvements in a TEMPERATURE CONDITIONER FOR VEHICLE SEAT for which U.S. Patent 5,924,766 issued on July 20, 1999;

AND WHEREAS, Honda Motor Co., Ltd. ("Honda"), a Japanese company located at 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire that which I possess of right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any that I possess of right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said Parent and all applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2 day of May , 2002

STATE OF California } ss.

On than 2.02, before me, Pomels Hodes Notarry Police, personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(iss), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 10/15/2002

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

NOLES US PAT ASSIGNMENT.DOC



PATENT REEL: 013169 FRAME: 0381